

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(CC 2377-2378/203)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2002 in CRP 2435/02
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ADMINISTRATOR, K.V.P. SAMITHI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BASAPPA MADIWALAPPA KATTI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 10/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T.....T.....T.....
..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R.

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned. Issue notice. Counsel for respondent
No. 1 is on caveat. Learned counsel accepts notice and
informs that auction has already been taken. We provide that
the status quo as existing today shall be maintained until
further orders. Reply, if any, within four weeks.

.SP1

Sukhwinder

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master